

Form PTO-1595 F

07-31-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 740612-166

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740612-166			
To the Honorable Commissioner o	101792	2477	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)			
Bart Gerard BOUCHERIE 7-19-31		Name: G.B. I	BOUCHERIE, N.V.			
		Address: 887	0 Izegem BELGIUM			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes □ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
<ul><li>■ Assignment</li><li>□ Merge</li><li>□ Change</li></ul>		Street Addres	ss: Stuivenbergstraat 104-106			
Other		8870 Izegem	BELGIUM			
		Country: BE	LGIUM Postal Code: 8870			
Execution Date: July 5, 2001		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	•					
If this document is being filed together with						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/822,865	l I	B. Patent No.(s)				
		hed?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	•		of applications and patents involved:			
Name:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP		■ Enclosed				
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive,	8	8. Deposit accor	unt number:			
Suite 800			19-2380			
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 2	22102	Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1						
DC	NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	foregoing info	ormation is true o	and correct and any attached copy is a			
Stuart J. Friedman (Reg. No. 24,312)	Que	ux J. Fr	July 18, 2001			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet	t, attachments, and do	ocuments: two (2)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

19/2001 SMINASSI 00000055 09822865

€1:58%

NVA189701.1

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 740612-166

Whereas, I, Bart Gerard BOUCHERIE of Ambachtenstraat 84, 8870 Izegem, BELGIUM, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF
PRODUCING BRUSHES
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 2, 200</u> 1Application Number <u>09/822,865</u> .
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, G. B. BOUCHERIE, N.V. of 8870 Izegem, BELGIUM herein referred to "assignee" whose
mailing address is Stuivenbergstraat 104-106, 8870 Izegem, BELGIUM is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged,
and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United
States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said
United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his
sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me
had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this Lift day of July . 2001.
Executed this
21100
(Signature)
(Signature)
State of
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of, 20
Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

# PATENT APPLICATION BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA

State Property	11.64年間	, digital	or ittigija	(ATIÉ)				
Given Name	MI Family Nar	MI Family Name				entare		
Bart	G BOUCHER	RIE				by For Thi	Inventor	
Postal Address Line 1	Ambachtensti	aat 84						
Postal Address Line 2	L.,						-	
City	State o	or Province		Country		Pos	stal or Zip Co	de
lzegem				Belgium		88	70	
City of Residence	State o	State or Province Residence			Country of Residence			ntry
izegem				Belgium		Ве	lgium	
	a a	reessing)	DIEN VEN	FOREXT(	J <b>H</b>		<b>"我你</b> "	
Correspondence Custon	ner Number	22204		O Correspondence er or electronic mail				
Name Line One								
Name Line Two								
Address Line One				2 From 1 1 15 25 5	/			21 , 122.5
Address Line Two								
City	State	or Province		Country		Pos	stal or Zip Co	de
				<u> </u>				
Telephone 1	F	ax 1 703/8	383-0370	Electronic	Mail 1	pluther@no	conpeabody.co	m
Telephone 2	F	ax 2		Electronic	Mail 2	L		
*By providing either a fax number or authoring guide for further details ab			norizing USPTO to se	end you a courtesy a	cknowledgemer	nt. (Please refer	to Section 7 of the F	PrintEFS
	of the state of	ARPLICA	TION INFO	RMATION				
Title of the Invention		1	<u>-</u>		_			
METHOD OF PRODUCIN	G BRUSHES							
Total Drawing Sheets	4 / Fo	rmal Drawings	Info	rmai Drawings	,			
Application Type	Utility		Dock	cet Number	740612-1	66 		
Licensed U. S. Govt. Ag	ency Contra	ct or Grant No.	Sec	crecy Order in	Parent Ap	plication?		
					Yes	No		
	idditional Govi: A							
		HERESEN	TATIVE INF	ORMATIO	N	i alti	1987	
	Representative	Customer Nu	mber 22	204				
Registration Number	Registration Nur	nber Regis	tration Numbe	r Registra	ition Numb	er Regis	tration Numb	er
24312	20932	2647	7	28290		3281	5	
		Addith	onal Roprasan	atives .				
Professional Company	ra Pili	kten fül	Eigh Aiff	LICATIONS			ha Dire	
Foreign Application No.	Filing Date (I	MMDDYYYY)	Country			Priority C	laimed?	
200 06 311.1	04-06-2000		Germany			✓ Y	es No	
		Additional	Prior Foreign	Applications		,		



#### INVENTOR INFORMATION

Inventor One Given Name:: Bart G

Family Name:: BOUCHERIE

Postal Address Line One:: Ambachtenstraat 84

City:: Izegem Country:: Belgium

Postal or Zip Code:: 8870 City of Residence:: Izegem Country of Residence:: Belgium Citizenship Country:: Belgium

### CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION

Correspondence Customer Number:: 22204

Fax One:: 703/883-0370

Electronic Mail One:: pluther@nixonpeabody.com

### APPLICATION INFORMATION

Title Line One:: METHOD OF PRODUCING BRUSHES

Total Drawing Sheets:: 4
Formal Drawings?:: Yes
Application Type:: Utility
Docket Number:: 740612-166

Secrecy Order in Parent Appl.?:: No

### REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION

Representative Customer Number:: 22204

Registration Number One:: 24312
Registration Number Two:: 20932
Registration Number Three:: 26477
Registration Number Four:: 28290
Registration Number Five:: 32815

# PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATIONS

Foreign Application One:: 200 06 311.1

Filing Date:: 04-06-2000

Country:: Germany

Priority Claimed:: Yes

Source:: PrintEFS Version 1.0.1

# **Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets**

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered form 1 to 4.

### Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

# Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

### Item 3. Nature of Conveyance.

Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. Enter the execution date of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized.

# Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number; and international application numbers must be complete, e.g., 07/123,456 for national application numbers, and PCTUS91/12345 for international application numbers. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

### Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

# Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

RECORDED: 07/18/2001

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

### Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

### Item 8. Deposit Account Number.

Enter the deposit account number to authorize charges. Attach a duplicate copy of cover sheet to be used for the deposit charge account transaction.

### Item 9. Statement and Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet, confirming that to the best of the persons knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is correct and that any copy of the document is a true copy of the original document. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patents and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 310, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, VA 22202. DO NOT SENT FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA189701.1